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Call for tenders questions summary

Call for tenders' details 
  

Title: Provision of security guarding and reception services at eu-LISA Strasbourg premises 
Start date: 01/06/2018 
Time limit for receipt of tenders:  
Contracting authority: European Agency for the Operational Management of Large-Scale IT Systems
in the Area of Freedom, Security and Justice 
Status: Open 

Call for tenders question list 
  

# Submission
date

Publication
date

Question subject Question Answer

1 11/06/2018
13:29

20/06/2018
12:23

Site visit Is site visit foreseen? If so could you
please inform about it?

20/06/2018
The current procurement process has
two phases. Currently, we are in the
first phase for this particular step it is
not foreseen to be organised any visit
on the site.
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# Submission
date

Publication
date

Question subject Question Answer

2 11/06/2018
13:30

20/06/2018
12:25

Salary Hello, are salary elements of the
current security personnel on site
known?

20/06/2018
eu-LISA cannot provide any
information about the elements
composing the salaries of the security
guards currently working on site,
since they are not paid by the Agency
and our organisation is not aware of
any information about it. The salaries
for the security guards currently on
site are known and concern only the
security guards and their employer
(eu-LISA’s contractor).


